
Data Analysis Standards (NMI3-II WP6)
1st Meeting July 5­6 at the ILL Grenoble France

Expected Participants (10)

• Emmanuel FARHI, ILL, France [farhi@ill.fr] +33 47620 7135
• Ricardo Leal, ILL [leal@ill.fr] 
• Stig Skelboe, DSMC, Copenhagen University, Denmark [skelboe@nbi.dk] 
• Peter Willendrup, DTU, Copenhagen, Denmark [pkwi@fysik.dtu.dk] 
• Jon Taylor, ISIS, UK [jon.taylor@stfc.ac.uk] 
• Joachim Wuttke, JCNS/FRM­II, Germany [j.wuttke@fz­juelich.de] 
• Thomas Gutberlet HZB, Germany [thomas.gutberlet@helmholtz­berlin.de] 
• Joachim Kohlbrecher, PSI, Switzerland [joachim.kohlbrecher@psi.ch] (To be confirmed) 
• Sylvain Petit, LLB/Saclay, France [sylvain.petit@cea.fr] (To be confirmed) 
• Mark Johnson, ILL [johnson@ill.fr] (excused)
• Laurent Chapon, ILL [chapon@ill.fr] (excused)

Secretary: Brigitte Dubouloz <dubouloz@ill.fr> +33 47620 7226

Programme

If you arrive before 14:00 and wish to eat at the cantine, come to my office (ILL4/221) to get a 
workshop badge. You can leave your luggage there. Present the badge at the cashier (if you do not 
have the badge, indicate that you attend the NMI3 WP6 Data Analysis workshop).

Thursday July 5, meeting room ILL1­7/8. 14:00­18:00 with coffee break at 16:00

• Welcome (E. Farhi) 
• WP6 scope and tasks (E. Farhi) 
• Task 1­2: report on current software and practices (R. Leal) 
• Mantid presentation (J. Taylor ?) 
• Feelings from partners about Task 1­2 and existing software/practices 
• Schedule for Task 1 and Task 2: report on current software and solutions for common 

infrastructure.

Thursday evening at Restaurant Les Mouettes, 13, quai Claude Bernard, Grenoble (19:30). We will 
organize car pooling to go to the restaurant. You can also reach the Restaurant getting bus 34 
(heading to Premol from the ILL), at the Emile Geymard stop.

6 ­ rue Jules Horowitz – BP 156 – 38042 Grenoble cedex 9 – France – tel +33 (0)4 76 71 11 – fax +33 (0) 75 48 39 06
http://www.ill.fr – siret 779 555 887 00016
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Friday July 6th, meeting room ILL1­7/8. 9:00­12:00 with coffee break at 10:30

• Task 3­4: prototype definition (iteration 1 – early design phase) 
• Feelings from partners about Task 3­4 
• Framework for the prototype 
• Functionalities to target 
• Possible coding solutions and initial schedule 
• Schedule for task 3­4: prototype coding and evaluation 

End of meeting at July 6th 12:00.

Accommodation
Hotel in Grenoble for external visitors will be booked by Brigitte, upon confirmation of attendance.
Travel (up to 400 euros continental trip) and accommodation funded directly by the our WP6 
budget. Reimbursement forms will be available during the meeting. 
The workshop badge will grant you to cover lunch costs (July 5th and 6th lunch).

Location
Detailed indications at <http://www.ill.eu/users/user­guide/travelling­to­the­ill/>.

6 ­ rue Jules Horowitz – BP 156 – 38042 Grenoble cedex 9 – France – tel +33 (0)4 76 71 11 – fax +33 (0) 75 48 39 06
http://www.ill.fr – siret 779 555 887 00016

Entrance gate.

ILL1 room 7/8ILL4. My office is in 2nd floor
Room 221/282 (CS group).
Phone: +33 47620 7135
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